## Nominate Your Music Teacher - Competition T&Cs

## **Terms & Conditions**

- Promoter: Music for Youth, CBSO Centre, Berkley Street, Birmingham, B1 2LF
- Open to residents of Great Britain, the Channel Islands, Isle of Man and Northern Ireland only.
- Entrants under 18 must have the consent of a parent or guardian over 18 to enter the prize draw.
- Closing date: 12 noon, Thursday 7th November 2024
- Information about how to enter can be found on Music for Youth's website: https://mfy.org.uk/get-involved/thank-your-music-teacher/
- Prize: The winning teacher will be invited to the Music for Youth Proms in November, in their own box and win a special prize for their music group, school or community.
- No purchase or entry fee is necessary to enter the prize draw.
- Winner Selection: All entries submitted via the MFY website will be entered into the competition. The winner will be chosen by a panel at Music for Youth.
- Winner Notification: The winning entry will be contacted by the email address provided in the submission. They will be notified by 23:59 on Thursday 14th November 2024.
- The Promoter cannot accept any responsibility if the winner's notification message is not received due to a fault in the messaging platform e.g. for the notification message sent to the winner's junk mail folder. When entering, please provide both email and telephone contact details to minimise the risk of Music for Youth not being able to contact the winner.
- The Promoter will only use the personal details supplied for the administration of the promotion and for no other purpose, unless we have your consent.
- By taking part in this competition, all entrants will be deemed to have accepted and be bound by these terms and conditions.
- These terms and conditions are governed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

The courts of England and Wales will have non-exclusive jurisdiction unless the participant is resident in Scotland in which case they may also bring proceedings in Scotland.